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( ErIJERGENCY) 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

ONE HUNDRED AND TvJELFTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 2188 

8 
9 

H.P. 1549 House of Representatives, ]\[arch 14, 1986 
Submitted pursuant to Title 36, section 1604. 

10 

Referred to the Committee on Taxation. Sent up for concurrence and 
ordered printed. 

EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk 
11 Presented by Representative Cashman of Old Town. 

Cosponsored by Senator Twitchell of Oxford. 

12 

13 STATE OF NAINE 
14 

15 IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
16 NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SIX 
17 

18 AN ACT to Establish Municipal Cost Components 
19 for Services to be Rendered in Fiscal 
20 Year 1986-87. 
21 

22 Emergency preamble. Whereas, Acts of the Legis-
23 lature do not become effective until 90 days after 
24 adjournment unless enacted as emergencies; and 

25 Whereas, prompt determination and certification 
26 of the municipal cost components in the unorganized 
27 territory tax district is necessary to the establish-
28 ment of a mill rate and the levy of the unorganized 
29 territory educational and services tax; and 

30 \~hereas, in the judg:-nent of the Legislature, 
31 these facts create an emergency within the meaning of 
32 the Constitution of Maine and require the following 
33 legislation as immediately necessary for the preser-
34 vatien of the public peace, health and safety; now, 
35 therefore, 



1 Be it enacted by th.~ People of the State of f>1aine as 
2 follows: 

3 Municipal cost components for services rendered. 
4 In accordance with the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 
5 36, chapter 115, the Legislature determines that the 
6 net municipal cost component for services and reim-
7 bursements to be rendered in fiscal year 1986-87 is 
8 $6,060,430 as reflected in the following list. 

9 1986-87 
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Audit - Report 
- Fiscal Administrator 

$ 3,000 
61,400 

Education - Operations 3,660,770 
- Capital - Kingman School 500,000 

Forest Fire Protection 89,963 

Human Services - General Assistance 

Property Tax Assessment 

Total State Agencies 

County reimbursement for services: 

Aroostook 
Franklin 
Oxford 
Penobscot 
?iscataquis 
Somerset 
\~ a shi ngton 

$187,685 
173,171 
99,666 

211,765 
124,952 
195,665 

~0_-,-65~ 

Total County Services 

Amount needed to cancel deficit 
balance from prior years 

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 
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218,658 

$4,883,874 

1,066,556 

$6,060,430 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 

9 
10 
11 

12 

COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT 

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 

LESS: Special Revenue to be used 
by Tax Assessor under the 
Maine Revised Statutes, 
Title 36, §1602, sub­
section 4, \1B (100,000 ) 

$5,960,430 

Emergency clause. 
in the preamble, this 
proved. 

In view of the emergency cited 
Act shall take effect when ap-

STATEMENT OF FACT 

13 The purpose of this bill is reflected in the 
14 emergency preamble. 

15 6720031086 

Pa'sc 3-L.D. 2183 




