## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1 2 3	(EMERGENCY) SECOND REGULAR SESSION		
<b>4</b> 5	ONE HUNDRED AND TWELFTH LEGISLATURE		
6 <b>7</b>	Legislative Document No. 2188		
8 9	H.P. 1549  House of Representatives, March 14, 1986 Submitted pursuant to Title 36, section 1604. Referred to the Committee on Taxation. Sent up for concurrence and ordered printed.		
11	EDWIN H. PERT, Cler Presented by Representative Cashman of Old Town. Cosponsored by Senator Twitchell of Oxford.		
12			
13 14	STATE OF MAINE		
15 16 17	IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SIX		
18 19 20 21	AN ACT to Establish Municipal Cost Components for Services to be Rendered in Fiscal Year 1986-87.		
22 23 24	Emergency preamble. Whereas, Acts of the Legislature do not become effective until 90 days after adjournment unless enacted as emergencies; and		
25 26 27 28 29	Whereas, prompt determination and certification of the municipal cost components in the unorganized territory tax district is necessary to the establishment of a mill rate and the levy of the unorganized territory educational and services tax; and		
30 31 32 33 34 35	Whereas, in the judgment of the Legislature, these facts create an emergency within the meaning of the Constitution of Maine and require the following legislation as immediately necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health and safety; now, therefore,		

1 2	Be it enacted by the People of the State follows:	of Maine as
3 4 5 6 7 8	Municipal cost components for services. In accordance with the Maine Revised States 36, chapter 115, the Legislature determined the municipal cost component for service bursements to be rendered in fiscal year \$6,060,430 as reflected in the following	tutes, Title es that the es and reim- 1986-87 is
9	en e	1986-87
10 11	Audit - Report - Fiscal Administrator	\$ 3,000 61,400
12 13	Education - Operations - Capital - Kingman School	3,660,770 500,000
14	Forest Fire Protection	89,963
15	Human Services - General Assistance	218,658
16	Property Tax Assessment	350,083
17	Total State Agencies	\$4,883,874
18	County reimbursement for services:	
19 20 21 22 23	Aroostook \$187,685 Franklin 173,171 Oxford 99,666 Penobscot 211,765 Piscataquis 124,952	
24 25	Somerset 195,665 Washington 73,652	•
26	Total County Services	1,066,556
27 28	Amount needed to cancel deficit balance from prior years	110,000

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS

29

\$6,060,430

1	COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT	
2	TOTAL REQUIREMENTS	\$6,060,430
3 4 5 6 7	LESS: Special Revenue to be used by Tax Assessor under the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 36, §1602, sub- section 4, ¶B	(100,000)
8	TAX ASSESSMENT	\$5,960,430
9 10 11	Emergency clause. In view of the emein the preamble, this Act shall take eff proved.	-
12	STATEMENT OF FACT	
13 14	The purpose of this bill is reflectement emergency preamble.	ted in the
15		6720031086